RESOLUTION TO

EXTEND TECHNICAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR CITY OF WATERTOWN - WATER DEPARTMENT

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON BOARD FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the City of Watertown owns and operates a municipal waterworks utility, and;

WHEREAS, the water utility has been working with Strand Associates, Inc. since 2020 on various projects under a technical services agreement passed by resolution #9416, and;

WHEREAS, The water utility is currently working with Strand Associates on multiple projects including the Private Lead Service Line Replacement Project, the West Street Water Tower Rehabilitation Project, Allerman Lift Station, West Side Interceptor, and other support as needed related to the Water Systems, and;

WHEREAS, The water utility included funds in the budget for these ongoing projects and recommends an extension of the Technical Services Agreement with Strand Associates, Inc. to continue as our consultant based on their knowledge of our system and experience working with similar projects for other municipalities and the City of Watertown, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN: that the proper City Officials be and are hereby authorized to enter into the agreement for on demand support which includes engineering and other specialty services with Strand Associates, Inc. based in Madison, Wisconsin when needed and on-demand.

Said money to be charged to the following accounts: #03-99-23-18, #03-99-99, #02-85-00-20, #02-97-30-12

	YES	NO	
DAVIS			ADOPTED <u>March 18, 2025</u>
LAMPE			
BOARD			
BARTZ			CITY CLERK
BLANKE			
SMITH			APPROVED March 18, 2025
SCHMID			
WETZEL			
MOLDENHAUER			MAYOR
MAYOR MCFARLAND			
TOTAL			

(MARCH 18, 2025) EXHIBIT #****